Since this  offering is being made  solely by the selling  stockholders
and none of the proceeds will be paid to us, our net tangible book value will be
unaffected  by this  offering.  Our net tangible  book value,  however,  will be
impacted by the common stock to be issued under the Equity Line of Credit.

   Our net  tangible  book value as of June 30, 2002 was  ($1,412,133)  or
($0.08) per share of common  stock.  Net tangible  book value is  determined  by
dividing our tangible book value (total tangible assets less total  liabilities)
by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

   For  example,  if we assume  that we had  issued  20,000,000  shares of
common  stock  under the Equity Line of Credit at an assumed  offering  price of
$0.50 per share,  less commitment fees of $300,000 and $85,000 of other offering
expenses,  our net  tangible  book  value as of June 30,  2002  would  have been
$8,202,867  or $0.22 per share.  This  represents  an immediate  increase in net
tangible book value to existing shareholders of $0.30 per share and an immediate
dilution to new  shareholders  of $0.28 per share,  or $56%. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $0.50
Net tangible book value per share before this offering   $(0.08)
Increase attributable to new investors   $0.30
   -----------
Net tangible book value per share after this offering   0.22
   -----------
Dilution per share to new shareholders   $0.28
   ===========

   The offering  price of our common stock under the Equity Line of Credit
is based on 91% of the lowest closing bid price on the Over-the-Counter Bulletin
Board or other principal market on which our common stock is traded for the five
consecutive  trading  days after the notice date.  In order to give  prospective
investors  an idea of the  dilution  per  share  they  may  experience,  we have
prepared the following  table showing the dilution per share at various  assumed
offering  prices.  Mobilepro is  registering  23,235,294  shares of common stock
under the Equity  Line of Credit and the  convertible  debentures.  Accordingly,
Mobilepro would need to register  additional  shares of common stock in order to
fully  utilize the $10.0  million  available  under the Equity Line of Credit at
certain of the prices set forth below.

   ASSUMED   NO. OF SHARES TO BE   DILUTION PER SHARE TO
   OFFERING PRICE   ISSUED   NEW INVESTORS

   $1.000   10,000,000   0.707
   $0.750   13,333,333   0.488
   $0.500   20,000,000   0.284
   $0.400   25,000,000   0.209
   $0.250   40,000,000   0.109
   $0.100   100,000,000   0.031

Edgar Filing: MOBILEPRO CORP - Form SB-2

20

   $0.073   136,986,301   $0.020

   15

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the total capitalization of Mobilepro as
of June 30, 2002.

   JUNE 30, 2002